PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASINO DATA SYSTEMS	09/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	7230 AMIGO STREET
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5833538
Patent Number:	6089976
Patent Number:	6802774
Patent Number:	6582303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74753US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY M. JARVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Larry M. Jarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment and Bill of Sale - CDS to ATI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034298 FRAME: 0645

503068298

Assignment and Bill of Sale

Pursuant to, and in connection with, that certain Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution (the "Plan") as executed by CASINO DATA SYSTEMS, a Nevada corporation, with a business address of 7230 Amigo Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (the "Liquidating Entity"), the Liquidating Entity does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its parent company, with a business address of 7230 Amigo Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, (the "Parent Company"), all of the Liquidating Entity's property and assets, currently known or hereinafter discovered (the "Assets").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the Assets hereby conveyed, all and singular, unto the Parent Company, to and for its use and benefit.

Liquidating Company represents and warrants to the Parent Company that it has good and valid title to and is the lawful owner of the Assets, and that Liquidating Company has the right to convey the Assets free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances.

Liquidating Company, its officers and directors, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of the Parent Company, shall do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged or delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney or assurances as may be required for the better transferring, assigning, conveying and confirming to the Parent Company, or for aiding and assisting in reducing to possession by the Parent Company, any of the Assets or rights being purchased hereunder, or to vest in the Parent Company good, valid and marketable title to such Assets and rights.

Further, upon receipt of all applicable gaming regulatory approval, which approval was obtained as of September 2, 2005, each share of the Liquidating Company, whether certificated or uncertificated, shall no longer be outstanding and shall automatically be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist and the stockholders of the Liquidating Company shall cease to have any rights with respect thereto.

This Assignment and Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of the Parent company and shall be binding upon Liquidating Company, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Liquidating Company has caused this Assignment and Bill of Sale to be duly executed this 27th day of September, 2005.

"LIOUIDATING COMPANY"

"PARENT COMPANY"

CASINO DATA SYSTEMS, a Nevada corporation

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation

M. Gavin Isaacs, President

Simon H. Ashley Freasurer

PATENT REEL: 034298 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 11/19/2014